
Concepto Ayuda a Subsidio
Sector (económico o 

social)
Beneficiario CURP RFC  Monto Pagado 

4411 Apoyos Económicos ODISEO ZUÑIGA SANTANA X SOCIAL ODISEO ZUÑIGA SANTANA ZUSO751013US7                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MOISES TAPIA ASENCIO X SOCIAL MOISES TAPIA ASENCIO TAAM9111151E3                                  3,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ARTURO PEREZ LOPEZ X SOCIAL ARTURO PEREZ LOPEZ PELA7702117Z8                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO JAVIER ARROYO GONZALEZ X SOCIAL FRANCISCO JAVIER ARROYO GONZALEZ AOGF740611                                  3,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SERGIO DIAZ TIRADO X SOCIAL SERGIO DIAZ TIRADO DITS550908                                  7,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ALMABEL PEÑALOZA DUARTE X SOCIAL MARIA ALMABEL PEÑALOZA DUARTE PEDX6701123KA                                  6,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANGEL GAMA AVELLANEDA X SOCIAL RANGEL GAMA AVELLANEDA GAAR850325HGRMVN04 GAAR850325                                  7,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos PEDRO NEGRON DELGADO X SOCIAL PEDRO NEGRON DELGADO NEDP810220DT7                                  3,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEXANDER PINEDA SANCHEZ X SOCIAL ALEXANDER PINEDA SANCHEZ PISA731113KH4                                  4,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO PINEDA MALDONADO X SOCIAL ERNESTO PINEDA MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MELINTON BORJA HIGUERA X SOCIAL MELINTON BORJA HIGUERA XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAS X SOCIAL ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAS DUVO820915PF1                                  4,470.58 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RAUL PALACIOS MORALES X SOCIAL RAUL PALACIOS MORALES PACR710112466                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. SALOME GOMEZ RUIZ X SOCIAL J. SALOME GOMEZ RUIZ XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROGELIO GOMEZ HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL ROGELIO GOMEZ HERNANDEZ XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO MALDONADO MALDONADO X SOCIAL EDUARDO MALDONADO MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERICK DIMAS MALDONADO X SOCIAL ERICK DIMAS MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LUIS IGNACIO LOPEZ CARACHURE X SOCIAL LUIS IGNACIO LOPEZ CARACHURE XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN LUIS ASTUDILLO MEDRANO X SOCIAL JUAN LUIS ASTUDILLO MEDRANO AUMJ761010RS0                                  2,250.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CESAR DEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ TORRES X SOCIAL CESAR DEL ANGEL RODRIGUEZ TORRES XAXX010101000                                  5,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN MALDONADO GOMEZ X SOCIAL JUAN MALDONADO GOMEZ MAGJ820131HGRLMN07 MAGJ820131R85                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CARLOS ALBERTO PEREZ ORTUÑO X SOCIAL CARLOS ALBERTO PEREZ ORTUÑO XAXX010101000                                10,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE RAUL MARTINEZ MIGUEL X SOCIAL JOSE RAUL MARTINEZ MIGUEL MAMR010828HGRRGLA6 XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GERMAN ARELLANO CAMPOS X SOCIAL GERMAN ARELLANO CAMPOS AECG780731HGRRMR04 XAXX010101000                                  3,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MICHAEL MALZAHN CASTREJON X SOCIAL MICHAEL MALZAHN CASTREJON MACM770118IV7                                  3,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos AGUSTIN GOMEZ LOZANO X SOCIAL AGUSTIN GOMEZ LOZANO XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DOMINGO DELGADO GOMEZ X SOCIAL DOMINGO DELGADO GOMEZ XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JAVIER MOLINA CRUZ X SOCIAL JAVIER MOLINA CRUZ XAXX010101000                                  8,941.06 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERMELO AGUIRRE RENTERIA X SOCIAL ERMELO AGUIRRE RENTERIA XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SABINA MANUEL ANGEL X SOCIAL SABINA MANUEL ANGEL XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO AGUIRRE RENTERIA X SOCIAL ANTONIO AGUIRRE RENTERIA XAXX010101000                                  4,470.53 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. DE LOS ANGELES TEJEDA RODRIGUEZ X SOCIAL MA. DE LOS ANGELES TEJEDA RODRIGUEZ TERA760902MGRJDN18 XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VICTOR PEREZ MONDRAGON X SOCIAL VICTOR PEREZ MONDRAGON PEMV930728GX2                                  5,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ARLENI DIAZ ROMERO X SOCIAL ARLENI DIAZ ROMERO DIRA930617MGZMR00 XAXX010101000                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANDREYDA OSORIO DIAZ X SOCIAL ANDREYDA OSORIO DIAZ XAXX010101000                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDITH CONTRERAS VERGARA X SOCIAL EDITH CONTRERAS VERGARA COVE9405134U6                                  3,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ARTURO GARIBAY JUAREZ X SOCIAL ARTURO GARIBAY JUAREZ GAJA631216HGRRRR05 XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CARLOS ENRIQUE MOCTEZUMA SERRANO X SOCIAL CARLOS ENRIQUE MOCTEZUMA SERRANO MOSC840303AK3                                  3,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos NOE GAMA FABIAN X SOCIAL NOE GAMA FABIAN GAFN671203H33                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID POPOCA GARCIA X SOCIAL DAVID POPOCA GARCIA POGD850626RC9                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ELVIA PINEDA X SOCIAL MARIA ELVIA PINEDA PIPE650329LS6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALBINO RIOS SEGURA X SOCIAL ALBINO RIOS SEGURA RISA6012166DA                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANFERI FLORES HIGUERA X SOCIAL RANFERI FLORES HIGUERA FOHR8909048I7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANFERI PINEDA HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL RANFERI PINEDA HERNANDEZ PIHR600524C18                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BLANCA MASIEL VILLA JAIMES X SOCIAL BLANCA MASIEL VILLA JAIMES XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos YAILIN GALARZA MOJICA X SOCIAL YAILIN GALARZA MOJICA GAMY980806H19                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos PORFIRIO GARCIA FLORES X SOCIAL PORFIRIO GARCIA FLORES GAFP671102H6A                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISACC ITURBIDE PINEDA X SOCIAL ISACC ITURBIDE PINEDA IUPI900118GD6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ROMANA RUEDA PINEDA X SOCIAL MA. ROMANA RUEDA PINEDA RUPR5008217L2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROMAN MENDEZ TORRES X SOCIAL ROMAN MENDEZ TORRES METR580809HGRNRM04 METR580809N48                                  2,000.00 
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4411 Apoyos Económicos ARTEMIO CRUZ GARCIA X SOCIAL ARTEMIO CRUZ GARCIA CUGA720713M12                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA X SOCIAL ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA TOOI6806247K0                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos NELIDA GONZALEZ GARCIA X SOCIAL NELIDA GONZALEZ GARCIA GOGN840918MSA                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO MORALES MALDONADO X SOCIAL ERNESTO MORALES MALDONADO MOME811209T9A                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAZ X SOCIAL ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAZ DUVO820915PF1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEX NAHU ARROYO GOMEZ X SOCIAL ALEX NAHU ARROYO GOMEZ AOGA700612GC1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JESUS GUILLERMO DIMAS BANDERAS X SOCIAL JESUS GUILLERMO DIMAS BANDERAS DIBJ910724FP7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BENANCIO ALONSO HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL BENANCIO ALONSO HERNANDEZ AOHB931230488                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE GAMA SALDIVAR X SOCIAL JOSE GAMA SALDIVAR GASJ7905197N1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HERIBERTO PINEDA PALACIOS X SOCIAL HERIBERTO PINEDA PALACIOS PIPH820322CD3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARBELLA TERAN PEÑALOZA X SOCIAL MARBELLA TERAN PEÑALOZA TEPM840122B90                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO X SOCIAL VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO RETV730209LB6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MANUEL CORTEZ ORTEGA X SOCIAL MANUEL CORTEZ ORTEGA COOM760617PP4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEX KEVIN GARCIA ROBLES X SOCIAL ALEX KEVIN GARCIA ROBLES GARA991227LC1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDGARDO ESPINOZA ARZATE X SOCIAL EDGARDO ESPINOZA ARZATE EIAE850630HGRSRD07 EIAE850630BG4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SALVIANO ORTIZ MOJICA X SOCIAL SALVIANO ORTIZ MOJICA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RUFINO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL RUFINO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ GORR840229DL3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. CRUZ CARRANZA MALDONADO X SOCIAL J. CRUZ CARRANZA MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TERVE MALDONADO PALACIOS X SOCIAL TERVE MALDONADO PALACIOS MAPT820114IS2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVESTRE ALVARADO PEREZ X SOCIAL SILVESTRE ALVARADO PEREZ AAPS621231AA6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EFRAIN CALVO GUTIERREZ X SOCIAL EFRAIN CALVO GUTIERREZ CAGE531121ER6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GUADALUPE RAMIREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL GUADALUPE RAMIREZ RAMIREZ RARG8405291Z3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FELIPE BELLO VILLA X SOCIAL FELIPE BELLO VILLA BEVF690322IW5                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROMAN TAPIA SANTELLANO X SOCIAL ROMAN TAPIA SANTELLANO TASR450112472                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CLAUDIA GAMA GARCIA X SOCIAL CLAUDIA GAMA GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO NUÑEZ ESPINOZA X SOCIAL ROBERTO NUÑEZ ESPINOZA NUER831104T35                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos AGUSTIN ROJAS GARCIA X SOCIAL AGUSTIN ROJAS GARCIA ROGA5304255V2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GABRIEL ECHEVERRIA FLORES X SOCIAL GABRIEL ECHEVERRIA FLORES EEFG710227HF3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANAYELLI PINEDA ORTIZ X SOCIAL ANAYELLI PINEDA ORTIZ PIOA780802RX1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HERMELINDA TAPIA URIETA X SOCIAL HERMELINDA TAPIA URIETA TAUH781119QF7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SALVADOR VAZQUEZ VARONA X SOCIAL SALVADOR VAZQUEZ VARONA VAVS810103EM2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO BORJA CASTAÑEDA X SOCIAL ERNESTO BORJA CASTAÑEDA BOCE5802061B6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO BEIZA PINEDA X SOCIAL ANTONIO BEIZA PINEDA BEPA610117HB9                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID CHAMU DUARTE X SOCIAL DAVID CHAMU DUARTE CADD811229GI3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE ANTUNEZ ALVARADO X SOCIAL ENRIQUE ANTUNEZ ALVARADO XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VICTOR PANTALEON AVELLANEDA X SOCIAL VICTOR PANTALEON AVELLANEDA XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LIBORIO ANTUNEZ MILIAN X SOCIAL LIBORIO ANTUNEZ MILIAN XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDITH ARZATE MARTINEZ X SOCIAL EDITH ARZATE MARTINEZ XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos NOE BENITEZ ALVAREZ X SOCIAL NOE BENITEZ ALVAREZ XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos YESENIA ORTEGA MEDINA X SOCIAL YESENIA ORTEGA MEDINA XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos AUSTREBERTO ARREOLA MONDRAGON X SOCIAL AUSTREBERTO ARREOLA MONDRAGON XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. NICANOR GARCIA SANTANA X SOCIAL J. NICANOR GARCIA SANTANA XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN PEREZ HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL JUAN PEREZ HERNANDEZ XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. GUADALUPE NAMBO FLORES X SOCIAL J. GUADALUPE NAMBO FLORES XAXX010101000                                  7,734.40 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LEOPOLDO GORDIANO VALENZUELA X SOCIAL LEOPOLDO GORDIANO VALENZUELA GOVL501213683                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO AVILA VALENZUELA X SOCIAL FRANCISCO AVILA VALENZUELA AIVF650920AGA                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ESTELA TOLEDO ESTRADA X SOCIAL ESTELA TOLEDO ESTRADA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos PEDRO BALTAZAR SANCHEZ X SOCIAL PEDRO BALTAZAR SANCHEZ BASP650811F82                                  1,800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ALBERTO SANTA RIVERA X SOCIAL JOSE ALBERTO SANTA RIVERA SARA8906196F3                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FORTINO GOMEZ SANDOVAL X SOCIAL FORTINO GOMEZ SANDOVAL GOSF4402129R2                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DARIANA VARGAS VALENCIA X SOCIAL DARIANA VARGAS VALENCIA VAVD980710UC4                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CUAUHTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA X SOCIAL CUAUHTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ X SOCIAL EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE560318I22                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA X SOCIAL CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123JQ4                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. REFUGIO GARCIA DUARTE X SOCIAL J. REFUGIO GARCIA DUARTE XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO X SOCIAL ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008RQ0                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL JORGE JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURJ700423UT7                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VICTOR MANUEL ACOSTA BORJA X SOCIAL VICTOR MANUEL ACOSTA BORJA AOBV720330PQ7                                  1,000.00 



4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURA590109F87                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA X SOCIAL BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA SIGB660406EG8                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA X SOCIAL BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA RUPB5506118M1                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN HERNANDEZ SANTANA X SOCIAL JUAN HERNANDEZ SANTANA HESJ7001313I3                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVIA ORTIIZ PINEDA X SOCIAL SILVIA ORTIIZ PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ X SOCIAL FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ SASF890928SD1                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA X SOCIAL EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA PIBE720403MJ0                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE BERRERA CAMACHO X SOCIAL ENRIQUE BERRERA CAMACHO XAXX010101000                                     800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA DE JESUS GOMEZ TAPIA X SOCIAL MARIA DE JESUS GOMEZ TAPIA GOTJ740113KZ9                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES X SOCIAL MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES PIFM541030DK5                                     800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos YATZIRE PINEDA GALARZA X SOCIAL YATZIRE PINEDA GALARZA PIGY920124                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEJANDRO RADILLA LEON X SOCIAL ALEJANDRO RADILLA LEON XAXX010101000                                  3,700.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos YESENIA ESTRADA GONZALEZ X SOCIAL YESENIA ESTRADA GONZALEZ EAGY780712B53                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ELIDET EVELLANADA GUTIERREZ X SOCIAL ELIDET EVELLANADA GUTIERREZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARCELO VEGA ARZATE X SOCIAL MARCELO VEGA ARZATE VEAM760116SI5                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISRAEL ARROYO PINEDA X SOCIAL ISRAEL ARROYO PINEDA AOPI6001014GA                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TANIA GOMEZ GOMEZ X SOCIAL TANIA GOMEZ GOMEZ XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN GARDUNO GUZMAN X SOCIAL JUAN GARDUNO GUZMAN XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA X SOCIAL ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA PAVA800112QT2                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNALDO DIAZ DOMEZ X SOCIAL REYNALDO DIAZ DOMEZ XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ABDON SANCHEZ CERRARAS X SOCIAL ABDON SANCHEZ CERRARAS SACA670429B71                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos OSIEL LOZANO AVELLANEDA X SOCIAL OSIEL LOZANO AVELLANEDA LOAO610412DFA                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANGELA PEREZ GARCIA X SOCIAL ANGELA PEREZ GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO NUÑEZ AVILES X SOCIAL ROBERTO NUÑEZ AVILES NUAR500518UE4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARISELA MOLINA AVILES X SOCIAL MARISELA MOLINA AVILES MOAM661007FE7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ISABEL VARGAS MIRANDA X SOCIAL MARIA ISABEL VARGAS MIRANDA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RAMON MORENO ORTIZ X SOCIAL RAMON MORENO ORTIZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4412 Apoyos Económicos MERLLY PINEDA MOJICA X SOCIAL MERLLY PINEDA MOJICA PIMM82052281A                                  1,500.00 
4413 Apoyos Económicos ANGELICA PINEDA BORJA X SOCIAL ANGELICA PINEDA BORJA PIBA700518S76                                  2,000.00 
4414 Apoyos Económicos KARILU PINEDA MOJICA X SOCIAL KARILU PINEDA MOJICA PIMK770831UXA                                  1,000.00 
4415 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ANIBAL DUARTE ROSALES X SOCIAL JOSE ANIBAL DUARTE ROSALES DURA571103JL3                                  1,500.00 
4416 Apoyos Económicos SANDRA LUZ VALDEZ CASIMIRO X SOCIAL SANDRA LUZ VALDEZ CASIMIRO VACS7508019W4                                  1,500.00 
4417 Apoyos Económicos JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA X SOCIAL JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA CEPJ611113M34                                  1,000.00 
4418 Apoyos Económicos CORNELIO MENDOZA ESPINOZA X SOCIAL CORNELIO MENDOZA ESPINOZA MEEC6709167B4                                  2,000.00 
4419 Apoyos Económicos MA. DOLORES URIETA GUZMAN X SOCIAL MA. DOLORES URIETA GUZMAN UIGD8401199J3                                  2,000.00 
4420 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO MALDONADO AGUIRRE X SOCIAL EDUARDO MALDONADO AGUIRRE MAAE8303174R9                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO X SOCIAL JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos ESMERALDA PAULINA MORALES AGUIRRE X SOCIAL ESMERALDA PAULINA MORALES AGUIRRE MOAE870909E39                                  1,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos JUAN PINEDA GONZALEZ X SOCIAL JUAN PINEDA GONZALEZ PIGJ710515HGRNNN02 PIGJ710515                                  2,000.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos REMIGIO SOTO ECHEVERRIA X SOCIAL REMIGIO SOTO ECHEVERRIA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos MA. TERESA ALONSO CASTRO X SOCIAL MA. TERESA ALONSO CASTRO XAXX010101000                                     800.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos REYVER ALEJO SALDAÑA X SOCIAL REYVER ALEJO SALDAÑA AESR830824HGRLLY03 XAXX010101000                                  2,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos RIGOBERTO DE PAZ ARAUJO X SOCIAL RIGOBERTO DE PAZ ARAUJO PAAR730702RU2                                  2,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos MIGUEL MALDONADO SANCHEZ X SOCIAL MIGUEL MALDONADO SANCHEZ XAXX010101000                                32,000.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos ELIZABETH DIAZ TORREZ X SOCIAL ELIZABETH DIAZ TORREZ DITE770127MGRZRL14 DITE770127861                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos ISAAC ITURBIDE PIEDRA X SOCIAL ISAAC ITURBIDE PIEDRA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos REINA CHAMU QUIROZ X SOCIAL REINA CHAMU QUIROZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO X SOCIAL VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO RETV730209LB6                                  1,500.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos MISAEL CAMACHO CELIS X SOCIAL MISAEL CAMACHO CELIS CACM740923IX3                                  1,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos ESTEFANY PINEDA GALARZA X SOCIAL ESTEFANY PINEDA GALARZA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos ERIK AGUIRRE PINEDA X SOCIAL ERIK AGUIRRE PINEDA AUPE940509HGRGNR01 XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos MARINA AGUIRRE CRUZ X SOCIAL MARINA AGUIRRE CRUZ AUCM6003033T5                                  1,500.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos SOCORRO PINEDA ESPINOZA X SOCIAL SOCORRO PINEDA ESPINOZA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ELENA CUICA MORALES X SOCIAL MARIA ELENA CUICA MORALES XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos AIDA TORRES TORRES X SOCIAL AIDA TORRES TORRES XAXX010101000                                  2,500.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO AVILA VALENZUELA X SOCIAL FRANCISCO AVILA VALENZUELA AIVF650920AGA                                  1,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos LUCIANO VALDES VILLELA X SOCIAL LUCIANO VALDES VILLELA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA X SOCIAL CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123JQ4                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA X SOCIAL BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA RUPB5506118M1                                  1,500.00 



4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO X SOCIAL ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO BACE7507042SA                                     800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CUAHUTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA X SOCIAL CUAHUTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA EEPC630421SI6                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO X SOCIAL ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008RQ0                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ESTELA TOLEDO ESTRADA X SOCIAL ESTELA TOLEDO ESTRADA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA X SOCIAL EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA SAMA461008RQ0                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISRAEL ARROLLO PINEDA X SOCIAL ISRAEL ARROLLO PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARCELO VEGA ARZATE X SOCIAL MARCELO VEGA ARZATE VEAM760116SI5                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA X SOCIAL BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA SIGB660406EG8                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA DE JESUS GOMEZ TAPIA X SOCIAL MARIA DE JESUS GOMEZ TAPIA GOTJ740113KZ9                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL JORGE JUAREZ RAMIREZ GOTJ740113KZ9                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURA590109F87                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ X SOCIAL EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE560318I22                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN GARDUÑO GUZMAN X SOCIAL JUAN GARDUÑO GUZMAN XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVIA ORTIZ PINEDA X SOCIAL SILVIA ORTIZ PINEDA OIPS730912SUA                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ X SOCIAL FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ SASF890928SD1                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ALBERTO SANTANA RIVERA X SOCIAL JOSE ALBERTO SANTANA RIVERA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ELIDET AVELLANEDA GUTIERREZ X SOCIAL ELIDET AVELLANEDA GUTIERREZ AEGE810303KI5                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES X SOCIAL MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES PIFM541030DK5                                     800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TANIA GOMEZ GOMEZ X SOCIAL TANIA GOMEZ GOMEZ XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos YESINIA ESTRADA GONZALEZ X SOCIAL YESINIA ESTRADA GONZALEZ XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA X SOCIAL ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA PAVA800112QT2                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA X SOCIAL JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA CEPJ611113M34                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ X SOCIAL REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ DIGR551203LDA                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARISELA MOLINA AVILES X SOCIAL MARISELA MOLINA AVILES MOAM661007FE7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CORNELIO MENDOZA ESPINOZA X SOCIAL CORNELIO MENDOZA ESPINOZA MEEC6709167B4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ANIBAL DUARTE ROSALES X SOCIAL JOSE ANIBAL DUARTE ROSALES DURA571103JL3                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos OSIEL LOZANO AVELLANEDA X SOCIAL OSIEL LOZANO AVELLANEDA LOAO610412DFA                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ABDON SANCHEZ CERRARAS X SOCIAL ABDON SANCHEZ CERRARAS SACA670429B71                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANGELA PEREZ GARCIA X SOCIAL ANGELA PEREZ GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN HERNANDEZ SANTANA X SOCIAL JUAN HERNANDEZ SANTANA HESJ7001313I3                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SANDRA LUZ VALDEZ CASIMIRO X SOCIAL SANDRA LUZ VALDEZ CASIMIRO VACS7508019W4                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MERLLY PINEDA MOJICA X SOCIAL MERLLY PINEDA MOJICA PIMM82052281A                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEJANDRO RADILLA LEON X SOCIAL ALEJANDRO RADILLA LEON XAXX010101000                                  3,700.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FORTINO GOMEZ SANDOVAL X SOCIAL FORTINO GOMEZ SANDOVAL GOSF4402129R2                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO NUÑEZ AVILES X SOCIAL ROBERTO NUÑEZ AVILES NUAR500518UE4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ODISEO ZUÑIGA SANTAMARIA X SOCIAL ODISEO ZUÑIGA SANTAMARIA ZUSO751013US7                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ISABEL VARGAS MIRANDA X SOCIAL MARIA ISABEL VARGAS MIRANDA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DEMETRIO PINEDA BUSTOS X SOCIAL DEMETRIO PINEDA BUSTOS XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RAMON MORENO ORTIZ X SOCIAL RAMON MORENO ORTIZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FREDI GUTIERREZ SERRANO X SOCIAL FREDI GUTIERREZ SERRANO GUSF8404061F9                                  7,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos KARILU PINEDA MOJICA X SOCIAL KARILU PINEDA MOJICA PIMK770831UXA                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. REFUGIO GARCIA DUARTE X SOCIAL J. REFUGIO GARCIA DUARTE XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EULISES GARCIA BURGOS X SOCIAL EULISES GARCIA BURGOS GABE780602K21                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DARIANA VARGAS VALENCIA X SOCIAL DARIANA VARGAS VALENCIA VAVD980710UC4                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO JAVIER ARROYO GONZALEZ X SOCIAL FRANCISCO JAVIER ARROYO GONZALEZ AOGF740611                                  3,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TERESA DELGADO MALDONADO X SOCIAL TERESA DELGADO MALDONADO DEMT761015389                                  1,800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SERGIO DIAZ TIRADO X SOCIAL SERGIO DIAZ TIRADO DITS550908                                  7,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ALMABEL PEÑALOZA DUARTE X SOCIAL MARIA ALMABEL PEÑALOZA DUARTE PEDX6701123KA                                  6,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANGEL GAMA AVELLANEDA X SOCIAL RANGEL GAMA AVELLANEDA GAAR850325HGRMVN04 GAAR850325                                  7,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ESMERALDA PAULINA MORALES AGUIRRE X SOCIAL ESMERALDA PAULINA MORALES AGUIRRE MOAE870909E39                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EIRCK AGUIRRE PINEDA X SOCIAL EIRCK AGUIRRE PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO X SOCIAL JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VICTOR MANUEL ACOSTA BORJA X SOCIAL VICTOR MANUEL ACOSTA BORJA AOBV720330PQ7                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEXANDER PINEDA SANCHEZ X SOCIAL ALEXANDER PINEDA SANCHEZ XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO MALDONADO AGUIRRE X SOCIAL EDUARDO MALDONADO AGUIRRE MAAE8303174R9                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO NUÑEZ AVILES X SOCIAL ROBERTO NUÑEZ AVILES NUAR500518UE4                                38,790.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos REMIGIO SOTO ECHEVERRIA X SOCIAL REMIGIO SOTO ECHEVERRIA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DIOCELINA PEREZ HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL DIOCELINA PEREZ HERNANDEZ XAXX010101000                                  8,989.50 



4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN PINEDA GONZALEZ X SOCIAL JUAN PINEDA GONZALEZ PIGJ710515HGRNNN02 PIGJ710515                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FILIBERTO GARCIA ALONSO X SOCIAL FILIBERTO GARCIA ALONSO GAAF971123HGRRLL07 GAAF971123                                     800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TOMAS ECHEVERRIA DUQUE X SOCIAL TOMAS ECHEVERRIA DUQUE XAXX010101000                                  8,989.50 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EULISES SANTANA ALVEAR X SOCIAL EULISES SANTANA ALVEAR SAAE720724164                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARCO ANTONIO DIAZ OJENDIS X SOCIAL MARCO ANTONIO DIAZ OJENDIS DIOM890819998                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO AVILA VALENZUELA X SOCIAL FRANCISCO AVILA VALENZUELA AIVF650920AGA                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ORBELIN DUARTE PINEDA X SOCIAL ORBELIN DUARTE PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  8,250.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RICARDA RAMIREZ NUÑEZ X SOCIAL RICARDA RAMIREZ NUÑEZ XAXX010101000                                  8,250.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN BENJAMIN HERNANDEZ VERDUZCO X SOCIAL JUAN BENJAMIN HERNANDEZ VERDUZCO XAXX010101000                                  5,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. DOLORES URIETA GUZMAN X SOCIAL MA. DOLORES URIETA GUZMAN XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JULIO CESAR ASTUDILLO BENITEZ X SOCIAL JULIO CESAR ASTUDILLO BENITEZ XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO JAVIER TAPIA PATIÑO X SOCIAL FRANCISCO JAVIER TAPIA PATIÑO XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ELVER JOSUE NAJERA SANTANA X SOCIAL ELVER JOSUE NAJERA SANTANA XAXX010101000                                  5,714.29 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE RAUL MARTINEZ MIGUEL X SOCIAL JOSE RAUL MARTINEZ MIGUEL XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MICHAEL MALZAHN CASTREJON X SOCIAL MICHAEL MALZAHN CASTREJON XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ARLENI DIAZ ROMERO X SOCIAL ARLENI DIAZ ROMERO XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANDREYDA OSORIO DIAZ X SOCIAL ANDREYDA OSORIO DIAZ XAXX010101000                                  7,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDITH CONTRERAS VERGARA X SOCIAL EDITH CONTRERAS VERGARA XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LEOPOLDO PEREZ SANCHEZ X SOCIAL LEOPOLDO PEREZ SANCHEZ XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LIDIA FLORES DUQUE X SOCIAL LIDIA FLORES DUQUE XAXX010101000                                  8,800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE LUIS CASTRO MERINO X SOCIAL JORGE LUIS CASTRO MERINO XAXX010101000                                  5,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA PINEDA RODRIGUEZ X SOCIAL MARIA PINEDA RODRIGUEZ XAXX010101000                                  5,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARCELA OSORIO DIAZ X SOCIAL MARCELA OSORIO DIAZ XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MINERVA GARCIA ALVAREZ X SOCIAL MINERVA GARCIA ALVAREZ XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ARLENI DIAZ ROMERO X SOCIAL ARLENI DIAZ ROMERO XAXX010101000                                  3,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID POPOCA GARCIA X SOCIAL DAVID POPOCA GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ELVIA PINEDA PINEDA X SOCIAL MARIA ELVIA PINEDA PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALBINO RIOS SEGURA X SOCIAL ALBINO RIOS SEGURA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANFERI FLORES HIGUERA X SOCIAL RANFERI FLORES HIGUERA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANFERI PINEDA HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL RANFERI PINEDA HERNANDEZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BLANCA MASIEL VILLA JAIMES X SOCIAL BLANCA MASIEL VILLA JAIMES XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos YAILIN GALARZA MOJICA X SOCIAL YAILIN GALARZA MOJICA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos PORFIRIO GARCIA FLORES X SOCIAL PORFIRIO GARCIA FLORES XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISAAC ITURBE PINEDA X SOCIAL ISAAC ITURBE PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ROMANA RUEDA PINEDA X SOCIAL MA. ROMANA RUEDA PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROMAN MENDEZ TORRES X SOCIAL ROMAN MENDEZ TORRES XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ARTEMIO CRUZ GARCIA X SOCIAL ARTEMIO CRUZ GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA X SOCIAL ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA XAXX010101000                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos NELIDA GONZALEZ GARCIA X SOCIAL NELIDA GONZALEZ GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO MORALES MALDONADO X SOCIAL ERNESTO MORALES MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAZ X SOCIAL ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEX NAHU ARROYO GOMEZ X SOCIAL ALEX NAHU ARROYO GOMEZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JESUS GUILLERMO DIMAS BANDERAS X SOCIAL JESUS GUILLERMO DIMAS BANDERAS XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BENANCIO ALONSO HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL BENANCIO ALONSO HERNANDEZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE GAMA SALDIVAR X SOCIAL JOSE GAMA SALDIVAR XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HERIBERTO PINEDA PALACIOS X SOCIAL HERIBERTO PINEDA PALACIOS PIPH820322CD3 XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARBELLA TERAN PEÑALOZA X SOCIAL MARBELLA TERAN PEÑALOZA TEPM840122B90 XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO X SOCIAL VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO RETV730209LB6 XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MANUEL CORTEZ ORTEGA X SOCIAL MANUEL CORTEZ ORTEGA COOM760617PP4 XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEX KEVIN GARCIA ROBLES X SOCIAL ALEX KEVIN GARCIA ROBLES GARA991227LC1 XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDGARDO ESPINOZA ARZATE X SOCIAL EDGARDO ESPINOZA ARZATE EIAE850630HGRSRD07 EIAE850630BG4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVANO ORTIZ MOJICA X SOCIAL SILVANO ORTIZ MOJICA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RUFINO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL RUFINO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. CRUZ CARRANZA MALDONADO X SOCIAL J. CRUZ CARRANZA MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TERVE MALDONADO PALACIOS X SOCIAL TERVE MALDONADO PALACIOS XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVESTRE ALVARADO PEREZ X SOCIAL SILVESTRE ALVARADO PEREZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EFRAIN CALVO GUTIERREZ X SOCIAL EFRAIN CALVO GUTIERREZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GUADALUPE RAMIREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL GUADALUPE RAMIREZ RAMIREZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 



4411 Apoyos Económicos FELIPE BELLO VILLA X SOCIAL FELIPE BELLO VILLA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROMAN TAPIA SANTELLANO X SOCIAL ROMAN TAPIA SANTELLANO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CLAUDIO GAMA GARCIA X SOCIAL CLAUDIO GAMA GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO NUÑEZ ESPINOZA X SOCIAL ROBERTO NUÑEZ ESPINOZA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos AGUSTIN ROJAS GARCIA X SOCIAL AGUSTIN ROJAS GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GABRIELA ECHEVERRIA FLORES X SOCIAL GABRIELA ECHEVERRIA FLORES XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANAYELI PINEDA ORTIZ X SOCIAL ANAYELI PINEDA ORTIZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HERMELINDA TAPIA URIETA X SOCIAL HERMELINDA TAPIA URIETA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SALVADOR VAZQUEZ VARONA X SOCIAL SALVADOR VAZQUEZ VARONA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO BORJA CASTAÑEDA X SOCIAL ERNESTO BORJA CASTAÑEDA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO BEIZA PINEDA X SOCIAL ANTONIO BEIZA PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID CHAMU DUARTE X SOCIAL DAVID CHAMU DUARTE XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CESAR ROMERO ARELLANO X SOCIAL CESAR ROMERO ARELLANO ROAC720226HSPMRS07 ROAC720226                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARCOS TAVIRA SANTAMARIA X SOCIAL MARCOS TAVIRA SANTAMARIA XAXX010101000                                16,584.34 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO CARPIO ARROYO X SOCIAL ROBERTO CARPIO ARROYO XAXX010101000                                16,584.33 
4412 Apoyos Económicos VINICIO DE JESUS FLORES GOMEZ X SOCIAL VINICIO DE JESUS FLORES GOMEZ XAXX010101000                                16,584.33 
4414 Apoyos Económicos SERVANDO CONTRARAS RIOS X SOCIAL SERVANDO CONTRARAS RIOS XAXX010101000                                  5,000.00 
4415 Apoyos Económicos NOE MENDOZA PINEDA X SOCIAL NOE MENDOZA PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  6,000.00 
4416 Apoyos Económicos ELIZABEHT DIAZ TORREZ X SOCIAL ELIZABEHT DIAZ TORREZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4417 Apoyos Económicos MAYDAHI LUCERO SORIA PEÑALOZA X SOCIAL MAYDAHI LUCERO SORIA PEÑALOZA XAXX010101000                                  1,800.00 
4418 Apoyos Económicos MINERVA BAÑUELOS AGUIRRE X SOCIAL MINERVA BAÑUELOS AGUIRRE XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4419 Apoyos Económicos ALEXANDER PINEDA SANCHEZ X SOCIAL ALEXANDER PINEDA SANCHEZ XAXX010101000                                  2,500.00 
4420 Apoyos Económicos REINA CHAMU QUIROZ X SOCIAL REINA CHAMU QUIROZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos ERICK AGUIRRE PINEDA X SOCIAL ERICK AGUIRRE PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  3,500.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos MARINA AGUIRRE CRUZ X SOCIAL MARINA AGUIRRE CRUZ AUCM6003033T5                                  1,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA X SOCIAL EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA PIBE720403MJ0                                  4,000.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos RAFAEL PINEDA SANTANA X SOCIAL RAFAEL PINEDA SANTANA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos EVA CHAVEZ TORRES X SOCIAL EVA CHAVEZ TORRES XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos PERLA MARIA MARTIMIANA GAMA CRUZ X SOCIAL PERLA MARIA MARTIMIANA GAMA CRUZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos ARMINDA FLORES SANTANA X SOCIAL ARMINDA FLORES SANTANA XAXX010101000                                  3,500.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos TAURINO VAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ X SOCIAL TAURINO VAZQUEZ VAZQUEZ XAXX010101000                                  3,000.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos JOSE HERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ X SOCIAL JOSE HERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos FLORENTINO SANTAMARIA MERCADO X SOCIAL FLORENTINO SANTAMARIA MERCADO XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO MEJIA TAPIA X SOCIAL FRANCISCO MEJIA TAPIA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID POPOCA GARCIA X SOCIAL DAVID POPOCA GARCIA POGD850626RC9                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ELVIA PINEDA X SOCIAL MARIA ELVIA PINEDA PIPE650329LS6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALBINO RIOS SEGURA X SOCIAL ALBINO RIOS SEGURA RISA6012166DA                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANFERI FLORES HIGUERA X SOCIAL RANFERI FLORES HIGUERA FOHR8909048I7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANFERI PINEDA HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL RANFERI PINEDA HERNANDEZ PIHR600524C18                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BLANCA MASIEL VILLA JAIMES X SOCIAL BLANCA MASIEL VILLA JAIMES XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos YAILIN GALARZA MOJICA X SOCIAL YAILIN GALARZA MOJICA GAMY980806H19                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos PORFIRIO GARCIA FLORES X SOCIAL PORFIRIO GARCIA FLORES GAFP671102H6A                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISACC ITURBIDE PINEDA X SOCIAL ISACC ITURBIDE PINEDA IUPI900118GD6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ROMANA RUEDA PINEDA X SOCIAL MA. ROMANA RUEDA PINEDA RUPR5008217L2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RENE PINEDA VARGAS X SOCIAL RENE PINEDA VARGAS XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROMAN MENDEZ TORRES X SOCIAL ROMAN MENDEZ TORRES METR580809HGRNRM04 METR580809N48                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ARTEMIO CRUZ GARCIA X SOCIAL ARTEMIO CRUZ GARCIA CUGA720713M12                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA X SOCIAL ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA TOOI6806247K0                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos NELIDA GONZALEZ GARCIA X SOCIAL NELIDA GONZALEZ GARCIA GOGN840918MSA                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO MORALES MALDONADO X SOCIAL ERNESTO MORALES MALDONADO MOME811209T9A                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAZ X SOCIAL ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAZ DUVO820915PF1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEX NAHU ARROYO GOMEZ X SOCIAL ALEX NAHU ARROYO GOMEZ AOGA700612GC1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JESUS GUILLERMO DIMAS BANDERAS X SOCIAL JESUS GUILLERMO DIMAS BANDERAS DIBJ910724FP7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BENANCIO ALONSO HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL BENANCIO ALONSO HERNANDEZ AOHB931230488                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE GAMA SALDIVAR X SOCIAL JOSE GAMA SALDIVAR GASJ7905197N1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HERIBERTO PINEDA PALACIOS X SOCIAL HERIBERTO PINEDA PALACIOS PIPH820322CD3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARBELLA TERAN PEÑALOZA X SOCIAL MARBELLA TERAN PEÑALOZA TEPM840122B90                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO X SOCIAL VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO RETV730209LB6                                  2,000.00 



4411 Apoyos Económicos MANUEL CORTEZ ORTEGA X SOCIAL MANUEL CORTEZ ORTEGA COOM760617PP4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEX KEVIN GARCIA ROBLES X SOCIAL ALEX KEVIN GARCIA ROBLES GARA991227LC1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDGARDO ESPINOZA ARZATE X SOCIAL EDGARDO ESPINOZA ARZATE EIAE850630HGRSRD07 EIAE850630BG4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SALVIANO ORTIZ MOJICA X SOCIAL SALVIANO ORTIZ MOJICA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RUFINO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL RUFINO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ GORR840229DL3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. CRUZ CARRANZA MALDONADO X SOCIAL J. CRUZ CARRANZA MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TERVE MALDONADO PALACIOS X SOCIAL TERVE MALDONADO PALACIOS MAPT820114IS2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVESTRE ALVARADO PEREZ X SOCIAL SILVESTRE ALVARADO PEREZ AAPS621231AA6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EFRAIN CALVO GUTIERREZ X SOCIAL EFRAIN CALVO GUTIERREZ CAGE531121ER6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GUADALUPE RAMIREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL GUADALUPE RAMIREZ RAMIREZ RARG8405291Z3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FELIPE BELLO VILLA X SOCIAL FELIPE BELLO VILLA BEVF690322IW5                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROMAN TAPIA SANTELLANO X SOCIAL ROMAN TAPIA SANTELLANO TASR450112472                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CLAUDIA GAMA GARCIA X SOCIAL CLAUDIA GAMA GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO NUÑEZ ESPINOZA X SOCIAL ROBERTO NUÑEZ ESPINOZA NUER831104T35                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos AGUSTIN ROJAS GARCIA X SOCIAL AGUSTIN ROJAS GARCIA ROGA5304255V2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GABRIEL ECHEVERRIA FLORES X SOCIAL GABRIEL ECHEVERRIA FLORES EEFG710227HF3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANAYELLI PINEDA ORTIZ X SOCIAL ANAYELLI PINEDA ORTIZ PIOA780802RX1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HERMELINDA TAPIA URIETA X SOCIAL HERMELINDA TAPIA URIETA TAUH781119QF7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SALVADOR VAZQUEZ VARONA X SOCIAL SALVADOR VAZQUEZ VARONA VAVS810103EM2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO BORJA CASTAÑEDA X SOCIAL ERNESTO BORJA CASTAÑEDA BOCE5802061B6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO BEIZA PINEDA X SOCIAL ANTONIO BEIZA PINEDA BEPA610117HB9                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID CHAMU DUARTE X SOCIAL DAVID CHAMU DUARTE CADD811229GI3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CESAR ROMERO ARELLANO X SOCIAL CESAR ROMERO ARELLANO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN VILLA OCAMPO X SOCIAL JUAN VILLA OCAMPO VIOJ8403307S7                                  6,690.25 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SHEYLA AZAREL NUÑEZ GORDIA X SOCIAL SHEYLA AZAREL NUÑEZ GORDIA NUGS811009MGRXRH01 NUGS811009                                  4,074.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO PEREZ LUCAS X SOCIAL ANTONIO PEREZ LUCAS PELA950608BP0 PELA950608BP0                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BALDEMAR SANDOVAL DIAZ X SOCIAL BALDEMAR SANDOVAL DIAZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos OSIRIS BENITEZ MOJICA X SOCIAL OSIRIS BENITEZ MOJICA BEMO010527MGRNJSA2 BEMO0105272S3                                  3,000.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos ELIZABETH DIAZ TORREZ X SOCIAL ELIZABETH DIAZ TORREZ DITE770127MGRZRL14 DITE770127861                                  2,000.00 
4422 Apoyos Económicos REINA CHAMU QUIROZ X SOCIAL REINA CHAMU QUIROZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4421 Apoyos Económicos MARINA AGUIRRE CRUZ X SOCIAL MARINA AGUIRRE CRUZ AUCM6003033T5                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos  ALEJANDRO GORDIANO DOMINGUEZ X SOCIAL  ALEJANDRO GORDIANO DOMINGUEZ GODA640425HGRRML07 GODA640425663                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos  ESTEBAN ACOSTA OREGON X SOCIAL  ESTEBAN ACOSTA OREGON XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LUCIA TAPIA ACENCIO X SOCIAL LUCIA TAPIA ACENCIO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos  OCTAVIO AUGUSTO NAVA VALDES X SOCIAL  OCTAVIO AUGUSTO NAVA VALDES NAVO650421HVZVLC01 NAVO650421PA3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos  ALEJANDRO VALENZUELA MENDOZA X SOCIAL  ALEJANDRO VALENZUELA MENDOZA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos  BARTOLO MONJE ROJAS X SOCIAL  BARTOLO MONJE ROJAS MORB7208291U1                                  5,005.70 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA X SOCIAL CLEMENTE SALINAS RIVERA SARC531123JQ4                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA X SOCIAL BENHUR RUEDA PINEDA RUPB5506118M1                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARGARITO ROJAS ORTIZ X SOCIAL MARGARITO ROJAS ORTIZ XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO X SOCIAL ENRIQUE BARRERA CAMACHO BACE7507042SA                                     800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CUAHUTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA X SOCIAL CUAHUTEMOC ECHEVERRIA PINEDA EEPC630421SI6                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO X SOCIAL ADOLFO SANTANA MALDONADO SAMA461008RQ0                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ESTELA TOLEDO ESTRADA X SOCIAL ESTELA TOLEDO ESTRADA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA X SOCIAL EMILIO PINEDA BARRERA SAMA461008RQ0                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISRAEL ARROLLO PINEDA X SOCIAL ISRAEL ARROLLO PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARCELO VEGA ARZATE X SOCIAL MARCELO VEGA ARZATE VEAM760116SI5                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA X SOCIAL BOLIVAR SIERRA GAONA SIGB660406EG8                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA DE JESUS GOMEZ TAPIA X SOCIAL MARIA DE JESUS GOMEZ TAPIA GOTJ740113KZ9                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JORGE JUAREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL JORGE JUAREZ RAMIREZ GOTJ740113KZ9                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL ANTONIO JUAREZ RAMIREZ JURA590109F87                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ X SOCIAL EDUARDO ROMERO DIAZ RODE560318I22                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN GARDUÑO GUZMAN X SOCIAL JUAN GARDUÑO GUZMAN XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ X SOCIAL FERNANDO SANTIAGO SANCHEZ SASF890928SD1                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J.ASUNCION CORRALES CORTEZ X SOCIAL J.ASUNCION CORRALES CORTEZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ELIDET AVELLANEDA GUTIERREZ X SOCIAL ELIDET AVELLANEDA GUTIERREZ AEGE810303KI5                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES X SOCIAL MA. ELOY PINEDA FLORES PIFM541030DK5                                     800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TANIA GOMEZ GOMEZ X SOCIAL TANIA GOMEZ GOMEZ XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 



4411 Apoyos Económicos YESENIA ESTRADA GONZALEZ X SOCIAL YESENIA ESTRADA GONZALEZ XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA X SOCIAL ALFREDO PATIÑO VEGA PAVA800112QT2                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA X SOCIAL JESUS URIEL CELIS PINEDA CEPJ611113M34                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ X SOCIAL REYNALDO DIAZ GOMEZ DIGR551203LDA                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARISELA MOLINA AVILES X SOCIAL MARISELA MOLINA AVILES MOAM661007FE7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CORNELIO MENDOZA ESPINOZA X SOCIAL CORNELIO MENDOZA ESPINOZA MEEC6709167B4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE ANIBAL DUARTE ROSALES X SOCIAL JOSE ANIBAL DUARTE ROSALES DURA571103JL3                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANGELICA PINEDA BORJA X SOCIAL ANGELICA PINEDA BORJA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos OSIEL LOZANO AVELLANEDA X SOCIAL OSIEL LOZANO AVELLANEDA LOAO610412DFA                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ABDON SANCHEZ CERRARAS X SOCIAL ABDON SANCHEZ CERRARAS SACA670429B71                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANGELA PEREZ GARCIA X SOCIAL ANGELA PEREZ GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN HERNANDEZ SANTANA X SOCIAL JUAN HERNANDEZ SANTANA HESJ7001313I3                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SANDRA LUZ VALDEZ CASIMIRO X SOCIAL SANDRA LUZ VALDEZ CASIMIRO VACS7508019W4                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MERLLY PINEDA MOJICA X SOCIAL MERLLY PINEDA MOJICA PIMM82052281A                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEJANDRO RADILLA LEON X SOCIAL ALEJANDRO RADILLA LEON XAXX010101000                                  3,700.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FORTINO GOMEZ SANDOVAL X SOCIAL FORTINO GOMEZ SANDOVAL GOSF4402129R2                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO NUÑEZ AVILES X SOCIAL ROBERTO NUÑEZ AVILES NUAR500518UE4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ODISEO ZUÑIGA SANTAMARIA X SOCIAL ODISEO ZUÑIGA SANTAMARIA ZUSO751013US7                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ISABEL VARGAS MIRANDA X SOCIAL MARIA ISABEL VARGAS MIRANDA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DEMETRIO PINEDA BUSTOS X SOCIAL DEMETRIO PINEDA BUSTOS XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RAMON MORENO ORTIZ X SOCIAL RAMON MORENO ORTIZ XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDGAR DOMINGUEZ PINEDA X SOCIAL EDGAR DOMINGUEZ PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. DE LOS ANGELES ARROYO GARCIA X SOCIAL MA. DE LOS ANGELES ARROYO GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  4,100.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos KARILU PINEDA MOJICA X SOCIAL KARILU PINEDA MOJICA PIMK770831UXA                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. REFUGIO GARCIA DUARTE X SOCIAL J. REFUGIO GARCIA DUARTE XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VICTOR MANUEL DUQUE SALGADO X SOCIAL VICTOR MANUEL DUQUE SALGADO XAXX010101000                                  3,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DARIANA VARGAS VALENCIA X SOCIAL DARIANA VARGAS VALENCIA VAVD980710UC4                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO JAVIER ARROYO GONZALEZ X SOCIAL FRANCISCO JAVIER ARROYO GONZALEZ AOGF740611                                  3,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TERESA DELGADO MALDONADO X SOCIAL TERESA DELGADO MALDONADO DEMT761015389                                  1,800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA DOLORES URIETA GUZMAN X SOCIAL MA DOLORES URIETA GUZMAN XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SERGIO DIAZ TIRADO X SOCIAL SERGIO DIAZ TIRADO DITS550908                                  7,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ALMABEL PEÑALOZA DUARTE X SOCIAL MARIA ALMABEL PEÑALOZA DUARTE PEDX6701123KA                                  6,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANGEL GAMA AVELLANEDA X SOCIAL RANGEL GAMA AVELLANEDA GAAR850325HGRMVN04 GAAR850325                                  7,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos OCTAVIO SANTIAGO MALDONADO X SOCIAL OCTAVIO SANTIAGO MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  5,962.50 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LEOPOLDO GORDIANO VALENZUELA X SOCIAL LEOPOLDO GORDIANO VALENZUELA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ESMERALDA PAULINA MORALES AGUIRRE X SOCIAL ESMERALDA PAULINA MORALES AGUIRRE MOAE870909E39                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LAURA ELISABEHT MACEDA CABRERA X SOCIAL LAURA ELISABEHT MACEDA CABRERA XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO X SOCIAL JOSE MEDRANO ARELLANO XAXX010101000                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VICTOR MANUEL ACOSTA BORJA X SOCIAL VICTOR MANUEL ACOSTA BORJA AOBV720330PQ7                                  1,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARINA PIEDRA POMPA X SOCIAL MARINA PIEDRA POMPA XAXX010101000                                  6,267.52 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ENRIQUE ARRIZON MENDOZA X SOCIAL ENRIQUE ARRIZON MENDOZA XAXX010101000                                  5,962.50 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDUARDO MALDONADO AGUIRRE X SOCIAL EDUARDO MALDONADO AGUIRRE MAAE8303174R9                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos REMIGIO SOTO ECHEVERRIA X SOCIAL REMIGIO SOTO ECHEVERRIA XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BARTOLO MONJE ROJAS X SOCIAL BARTOLO MONJE ROJAS XAXX010101000                                  7,001.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN FLORES GONZALEZ X SOCIAL JUAN FLORES GONZALEZ XAXX010101000                                  6,267.56 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN PINEDA GONZALEZ X SOCIAL JUAN PINEDA GONZALEZ PIGJ710515HGRNNN02 PIGJ710515                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FILIBERTO GARCIA ALONSO X SOCIAL FILIBERTO GARCIA ALONSO GAAF971123HGRRLL07 GAAF971123                                     800.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN FLORES PEREZ X SOCIAL JUAN FLORES PEREZ XAXX010101000                                  6,267.56 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DANIEL SERRATO VALLE X SOCIAL DANIEL SERRATO VALLE XAXX010101000                                  6,267.56 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN JOSE MENDOZA URIOSTEGUI X SOCIAL JUAN JOSE MENDOZA URIOSTEGUI XAXX010101000                                  1,876.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EULISES SANTANA ALVEAR X SOCIAL EULISES SANTANA ALVEAR SAAE720724164                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. BEATRIZ PALACIOS PALACIOS X SOCIAL MA. BEATRIZ PALACIOS PALACIOS XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TOMASA NAJERA PEREZ X SOCIAL TOMASA NAJERA PEREZ XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FIDEL ANTUNEZ HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL FIDEL ANTUNEZ HERNANDEZ XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALFREDO RODRIGUEZ LEON X SOCIAL ALFREDO RODRIGUEZ LEON XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CELIA URIOSTEGUI MORALES X SOCIAL CELIA URIOSTEGUI MORALES XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAMASIO SANTANA MUNDO X SOCIAL DAMASIO SANTANA MUNDO XAXX010101000                                  3,749.93 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ORLANDO ANTUNEZ NAJERA X SOCIAL ORLANDO ANTUNEZ NAJERA XAXX010101000                                  3,172.00 



4411 Apoyos Económicos FLAVIO MARTINEZ MONDRAGON X SOCIAL FLAVIO MARTINEZ MONDRAGON XAXX010101000                                  3,749.07 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO AVILA VALENZUELA X SOCIAL FRANCISCO AVILA VALENZUELA AIVF650920AGA                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GUSTAVO PINEDA DUARTE X SOCIAL GUSTAVO PINEDA DUARTE XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HECTOR PINEDA DUARTE X SOCIAL HECTOR PINEDA DUARTE XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROGOBERTO DE PAZ ARAUJO X SOCIAL ROGOBERTO DE PAZ ARAUJO XAXX010101000                                  5,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE RAUL MARTINEZ MIGUEL X SOCIAL JOSE RAUL MARTINEZ MIGUEL XAXX010101000                                  1,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VICTOR  PEREZ  MONDRAGON X SOCIAL VICTOR  PEREZ  MONDRAGON XAXX010101000                                  4,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos NOE GAMA FABIAN X SOCIAL NOE GAMA FABIAN XAXX010101000                                  4,663.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JAIME FLORES PEREZ X SOCIAL JAIME FLORES PEREZ XAXX010101000                                  6,267.56 
4411 Apoyos Económicos PEDRO ECHEVERRIA DIAZ X SOCIAL PEDRO ECHEVERRIA DIAZ XAXX010101000                                  6,267.56 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ADAMARI FLORES DUQUE X SOCIAL ADAMARI FLORES DUQUE XAXX010101000                                  6,267.56 
4411 Apoyos Económicos TOMAS PEREZ HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL TOMAS PEREZ HERNANDEZ XAXX010101000                                  6,267.56 
4411 Apoyos Económicos AMERICA PONCIANO PEREZ X SOCIAL AMERICA PONCIANO PEREZ XAXX010101000                                  6,267.56 
4411 Apoyos Económicos KAREN MUÑOZ SUAZO X SOCIAL KAREN MUÑOZ SUAZO XAXX010101000                                  4,300.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos IZMIR NUÑEZ PINEDA X SOCIAL IZMIR NUÑEZ PINEDA XAXX010101000                                  5,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ONECIMO BARCENAS SALAZAR X SOCIAL ONECIMO BARCENAS SALAZAR XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANAYELI JIMENEZ REYNOSO X SOCIAL ANAYELI JIMENEZ REYNOSO XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SANTANA VARGAS MEDRANO X SOCIAL SANTANA VARGAS MEDRANO XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FRANCISCO VARGAS ARZATE X SOCIAL FRANCISCO VARGAS ARZATE XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos LIZBETH MILIAH VIVAS X SOCIAL LIZBETH MILIAH VIVAS XAXX010101000                                  6,344.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MIGUEL REYNOSO GARCIA X SOCIAL MIGUEL REYNOSO GARCIA XAXX010101000                                10,783.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE MANUEL GUTIERREZ ALVARADO X SOCIAL JOSE MANUEL GUTIERREZ ALVARADO XAXX010101000                                  3,172.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JUAN ALONSO DOMINGUEZ X SOCIAL JUAN ALONSO DOMINGUEZ XAXX010101000                                  5,962.50 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JULIA HERNANDEZ GARCIA X SOCIAL JULIA HERNANDEZ GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  5,962.50 
4411 Apoyos Económicos PABLO JIMENEZ ORTEGA X SOCIAL PABLO JIMENEZ ORTEGA XAXX010101000                                  5,962.50 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVIA REYNOSO GARCIA X SOCIAL SILVIA REYNOSO GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  5,962.50 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MAGDELINE MEJIA HARRIZON X SOCIAL MAGDELINE MEJIA HARRIZON XAXX010101000                                  5,962.50 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GABRIEL ECHEVERRIA FLORES X SOCIAL GABRIEL ECHEVERRIA FLORES EEFG710227HF3                                  5,868.12 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID POPOCA GARCIA X SOCIAL DAVID POPOCA GARCIA POGD850626RC9                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARIA ELVIA PINEDA X SOCIAL MARIA ELVIA PINEDA PIPE650329LS6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALBINO RIOS SEGURA X SOCIAL ALBINO RIOS SEGURA RISA6012166DA                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANFERI FLORES HIGUERA X SOCIAL RANFERI FLORES HIGUERA FOHR8909048I7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RANFERI PINEDA HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL RANFERI PINEDA HERNANDEZ PIHR600524C18                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BLANCA MASIEL VILLA JAIMES X SOCIAL BLANCA MASIEL VILLA JAIMES XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos YAILIN GALARZA MOJICA X SOCIAL YAILIN GALARZA MOJICA GAMY980806H19                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos PORFIRIO GARCIA FLORES X SOCIAL PORFIRIO GARCIA FLORES GAFP671102H6A                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISACC ITURBIDE PINEDA X SOCIAL ISACC ITURBIDE PINEDA IUPI900118GD6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MA. ROMANA RUEDA PINEDA X SOCIAL MA. ROMANA RUEDA PINEDA RUPR5008217L2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RENE PINEDA VARGAS X SOCIAL RENE PINEDA VARGAS XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROMAN MENDEZ TORRES X SOCIAL ROMAN MENDEZ TORRES METR580809HGRNRM04 METR580809N48                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ARTEMIO CRUZ GARCIA X SOCIAL ARTEMIO CRUZ GARCIA CUGA720713M12                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA X SOCIAL ISABEL CRISTINA TORREZ OCHOA TOOI6806247K0                                  2,500.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos NELIDA GONZALEZ GARCIA X SOCIAL NELIDA GONZALEZ GARCIA GOGN840918MSA                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO MORALES MALDONADO X SOCIAL ERNESTO MORALES MALDONADO MOME811209T9A                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAZ X SOCIAL ORBELIN DUARTE VARGAZ DUVO820915PF1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEX NAHU ARROYO GOMEZ X SOCIAL ALEX NAHU ARROYO GOMEZ AOGA700612GC1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JESUS GUILLERMO DIMAS BANDERAS X SOCIAL JESUS GUILLERMO DIMAS BANDERAS DIBJ910724FP7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos BENANCIO ALONSO HERNANDEZ X SOCIAL BENANCIO ALONSO HERNANDEZ AOHB931230488                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos JOSE GAMA SALDIVAR X SOCIAL JOSE GAMA SALDIVAR GASJ7905197N1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HERIBERTO PINEDA PALACIOS X SOCIAL HERIBERTO PINEDA PALACIOS PIPH820322CD3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MARBELLA TERAN PEÑALOZA X SOCIAL MARBELLA TERAN PEÑALOZA TEPM840122B90                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO X SOCIAL VALENTIN REYES TOLEDO RETV730209LB6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos MANUEL CORTEZ ORTEGA X SOCIAL MANUEL CORTEZ ORTEGA COOM760617PP4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ALEX KEVIN GARCIA ROBLES X SOCIAL ALEX KEVIN GARCIA ROBLES GARA991227LC1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EDGARDO ESPINOZA ARZATE X SOCIAL EDGARDO ESPINOZA ARZATE EIAE850630HGRSRD07 EIAE850630BG4                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SALVIANO ORTIZ MOJICA X SOCIAL SALVIANO ORTIZ MOJICA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos RUFINO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL RUFINO GONZALEZ RAMIREZ GORR840229DL3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos J. CRUZ CARRANZA MALDONADO X SOCIAL J. CRUZ CARRANZA MALDONADO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 



4411 Apoyos Económicos TERVE MALDONADO PALACIOS X SOCIAL TERVE MALDONADO PALACIOS MAPT820114IS2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SILVESTRE ALVARADO PEREZ X SOCIAL SILVESTRE ALVARADO PEREZ AAPS621231AA6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos EFRAIN CALVO GUTIERREZ X SOCIAL EFRAIN CALVO GUTIERREZ CAGE531121ER6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GUADALUPE RAMIREZ RAMIREZ X SOCIAL GUADALUPE RAMIREZ RAMIREZ RARG8405291Z3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos FELIPE BELLO VILLA X SOCIAL FELIPE BELLO VILLA BEVF690322IW5                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROMAN TAPIA SANTELLANO X SOCIAL ROMAN TAPIA SANTELLANO TASR450112472                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CLAUDIA GAMA GARCIA X SOCIAL CLAUDIA GAMA GARCIA XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ROBERTO NUÑEZ ESPINOZA X SOCIAL ROBERTO NUÑEZ ESPINOZA NUER831104T35                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos AGUSTIN ROJAS GARCIA X SOCIAL AGUSTIN ROJAS GARCIA ROGA5304255V2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos GABRIEL ECHEVERRIA FLORES X SOCIAL GABRIEL ECHEVERRIA FLORES EEFG710227HF3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANAYELLI PINEDA ORTIZ X SOCIAL ANAYELLI PINEDA ORTIZ PIOA780802RX1                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos HERMELINDA TAPIA URIETA X SOCIAL HERMELINDA TAPIA URIETA TAUH781119QF7                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos SALVADOR VAZQUEZ VARONA X SOCIAL SALVADOR VAZQUEZ VARONA VAVS810103EM2                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ERNESTO BORJA CASTAÑEDA X SOCIAL ERNESTO BORJA CASTAÑEDA BOCE5802061B6                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos ANTONIO BEIZA PINEDA X SOCIAL ANTONIO BEIZA PINEDA BEPA610117HB9                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos DAVID CHAMU DUARTE X SOCIAL DAVID CHAMU DUARTE CADD811229GI3                                  2,000.00 
4411 Apoyos Económicos CESAR ROMERO ARELLANO X SOCIAL CESAR ROMERO ARELLANO XAXX010101000                                  2,000.00 

                           1,534,165.86 
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